Students' knowledge of EPs does not significantly influence their intention to pursue a career in the FEM profession in 

Delta State. 

H0: There is no association between gender and students' intention to study FEM. 

2. METHODOLOGY  

This study examined students' career choices in Senior Secondary Schools (SSS) in Delta State. Two hundred 

and twenty-five (225) students were randomly selected. The data collected included students' demographics, their 

level of awareness of Forest and Environmental Management (FEM), and their willingness to enroll (WTE) in FEM, 

using a questionnaire. 

2.1. Data Analysis